Drain:  LICHARD ekt pedm Drain #:_ 229
Improvement/Arm:_LExninn Fa8ms ~SECTIon &

Operator: JOH Date:  Y-23-¢Y
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed:_/?287

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Docum;:nts for Scanning Q%
® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains /f{%
® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains | N
74
® Digitize & Attribute SSD 7?_32
® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch /\([4
® Stamp Plans %
®  Sum drain lengths & Validate /4%2
®  Enter Improvements into Posse %
® Enter Drain Age into Posse ém/
®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse é
® Check Database entries for errors ﬂ}} V
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement:_&K/CHIEE MOFHT LEBN ~ LEXn6Tom it ~SECTION A

Length "
Drain Type: Size: 5"'2"4% (Dléeggtehry) R:::gtt:l;le
A 255" zss’ 4
A - Jo! P! o
(¢ 140! ! )4
CZ) 48" o' 10’ '
Sum; 5 7«\’ ’ /( ?*( ‘ _1@/
Final Report:
Comments:
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fnobksvi”e, Indicna ybobo___November 8, 1989

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Richard Moffitt Drain-
Lexington Farms Section 6 Arm

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans, calculations, quanity
summary and assessment roll for the Lexington Farms, Section 6 Arm to the

Richard Moffitt Drain.

I have reviewed the submittals and petition nad have found each to be in proper

form.

I have made a personal imspection of the land described in the petition. Upon
doing so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will imprové the public health;
benefit a public highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages

and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits accuring
to the owners of land likely to be benefitted. The drain will consist of the
following: 6'" SSD 255ft; 12" RCP 90ft; 18" RCP 140ft; (2) 48" RCP 110ft

The total length of the drain will be 595 feet.

The above lengths reflect lineal footage as shown on the profile. When pipe is
side by side only the length of one pipe is used s0 as not to double the drain
length. Only the main subsurface drains (SSD) will be maintained as part of the
regulated drain., The branches for each lot will not be maintained as part of
the drain. The 6" SSD at the rear of Lots 103,104 and 106 will be part of the

regulated drain.

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each lot equally.

Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed equally. I recommend a maintenance
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assessment of $30,00 per lot, $5.00 per acre for roadways, with a $30,00
minimum. With this assessment the total annual assessment for the drain /this

section will be $450.00.

The retention areas shown on the attached plan (Lakes 7 and 9 ) will not be
maintained as part of the regulated drain. These are to be maintained by the
Homeowners Association with only the inlet and outlet maintained as part of

the regulated drain.

A portion of the storm sewer system in this section is replacing part of the
existing Richard Moffitt Drain., Station 34+40 to 40+40 will be replaced with
this section. Station 44+40 to 45+90 was replaced with Section 6 and Station
45490 to 48+00 was replaced with Section 2. These relocations were approved at
a hearing held by the Board on Luly 13, 1987.

I recommend a hearing be set for Decemeber 1989, I also recommend that if
approved at hearing, the Board should approve the attached non-enforcement

request.

KCW/no Z C./ 0‘//

Kenton C, Ward
Hamilton Count Surveyor
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PRANICE e

BANK ONE, INDIANAPOLIS, NA
Indianapolis, Indiana 46277

8923414

September 29, 1989

Irrevocable Credit No. $-3576-G

Hamilton County Commissioners 5 1on0
Courthouse at Recorded Lo=Ae— g
strume unty, (N - Y D
Noblesville, Indiana 46060 g::r‘o“n K. Cherry, Recorder. Hamifton County = gL & .
i N
pelies Bee ‘3 r
Gentlemen: Fiaa upgg
SoT o 2
LD e e
We hereby authorize you to value on us for the account of Jrﬁ;?’ = ilzcﬂ
Davis Financial Investments, Ltd., SmE v ﬁﬁ;ﬁ
an Indiana Limited Partnership CEm B oo
8200 Haverstick Road Sulte 250 Pl SR
W, Mi %

Indianapolis, Indiana 46240

For a sum or sums in U.S. Dollaré not exceeding a total of: S8ix Thousand Seven

Hundred Five and 00/100,
hikrkkkk%$6,705, 00

Available by drafts at sight drawn on Bank One, Indianapolis, NA, Indianapolis,
Indiana.

PURPOSE:

Drafts must be presented to the drawee not later than September 30, 1991 at our
counters.

All drafts must be marked, "Drawn under Bank One, Indianapolis, NA,
Indianapolis, IN Credit No.S$~3576-G".

We hereby agree with you that drafts drawn under and in compliance with the
terms of this credit shall be duly honored on due presentation to the drawee.

This credit is subject to Uniform Customs and Practice for Documentary Credits
{1983 Revision) ICC Publication No. 400,

Bapnk One, Indianapolis, NA

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

" 7
DATE . L0 ELES . HAMILTONC NTYAUDITOR
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One Hlamifton County Squate
fnouesui[le, Jnd’t’ana 46060-223&3 \11? 8, 3994

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Richard Moffitt Drain- Lexington Farms-Section 6 Arm

Attached are as-builts, and other information for the
Lexington Farms-Section 6 Arm. An inspection of the drainage
facilities for this section has been made and the facilities were

tound to be complete and acceptable.

buring construction of the drain there were not any
significant changes made to the plans submitted with my report
dated November 8, 1989, Therefore, the length of the drain
remains at 595 feet.

The bond or letter of credit from Bank One, number S$-3576-6,
dated September 29, 1989, in the amount of $6,705.00, has been

released.

I recommend the Board approve the drains construction as

complete and acceptable.

fle v/

Kerfon C. War
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/no /
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